TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
COMPAGNIE DES ARTS DE LA TABLE		104/15/2013	societe par actions simplifiee: FRANCE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HERMES INTERNATIONAL	
Street Address:	24, rue du Faubourg Saint-Honore	
City:	75008 Paris	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Entity Type:	societe en commandite par actions: FRANCE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85761981	RALLYE 24

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2026725399

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 212.338.3527

Email: IPdocketing@foley.com, abaum@foley.com,

emarmo@foley.com, spippin@foley.com, festevez@foley.com

Correspondent Name: Andrew Baum/Foley & Lardner LLP
Address Line 1: 3000 K Street, N.W., Suite 600

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20007-5109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 093010-3306

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Andrew Baum, Foley & Lardner LLP Address Line 1: 3000 K Street, N.W., Suite 600

TRADEMARK REEL: 005014 FRAME: 0589 OF \$40.00 85/61981

900253504

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20007-5109			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew Baum		
Signature:	/Andrew Baum/		
Date:	04/25/2013		
Total Attachments: 1 source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005014 FRAME: 0590

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, COMPAGNIE DES ARTS DE LA TABLE, a société par actions simplifiée organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of France and having a place of business at 23, rue Boissy d'Anglas, 75008 Paris, France, called "Assignor", owns the following trademark:

TRADEMARK

APPL. NO..

APPL, DATE

RALLYE 24 & Design

85/761,981

October 24, 2012

; and

WHEREAS, HERMES INTERNATIONAL, a société en commandite par actions organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of France and having a place of business at 24, rue du Faubourg Saint-Honoré, 75008 Paris, France, herein below called "Assignee", is the successor of the ongoing and existing business or portion thereof and is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademark and in and to any registrations, renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith;

THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor did effective December 31, 2012, sell, assign, and transfer the said entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademark therefor and any registrations, renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith and any right to recover for past infringement thereof of nunc pro tunc as of December 31, 2012.

Dated: 4 pc/ 15,2013

COMPAGNIE DES ARTS DE LA TABLE

Print Name: Hélène DUBRUL

Print Title:

President

TRADEMARK REEL: 005014 FRAME: 0591

RECORDED: 04/25/2013